
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

Form 4.20 

395 
For Official Use 

Company Number 

05444785 

Verynice2 com Limited 

(/ We 
OL Platt FCA FAIA FABRP 
Gable House 
239 Regents Park Road 
London 
N3 3LF 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 16 August 2011 

Signed Date 16 August 20114 

SPW Poppleton & Appleby 

Gable House 

239 Regents Park Road 
London 
N3 3LF 

Ref \V900/DLP/MJ/CH 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

Insolvency Section 

T
U
E
S
D
A
Y
 

For ee Use 

Post Room 

TT wn 
7a/0en2011 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Verynice2 com Limited 

on the 16 August 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Ih pol TOW) 

nate bbs /oIl 
i / 



Verynice2 com Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 16 August 2011 

A- Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets subject to floating charge: 
Racking Uncertain 800 00 
Stock Uncertain 100 00 
Client Account Uncertain 5,539 39 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 6,439 39 

Signature i f kn ou Kb6Poll 
roa 



Verynice2 com Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 16 August 2011 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 6,439 39 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 6,439 39 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 
6,439 39 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 3,219 70 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,219 70 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
Barclays Bank Plc 23,480 52 

23,480 52 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (20,260 83) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 3,219 70 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,219 70 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 
Trade & Expense Creditors 51,034 62 

Directors’ Loan Account 110,000 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 35,247 00 
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 13,212 56 
TRE Hertford 21,297 02 

230,791 20 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003) (227,571 50) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 20,260 83 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (247,832 33) 

Issued and called up capital 

NIL 
Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (247,832 33) 

smu ANE ono 


